502015687 08/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DENNIS J. PASTOR	08/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLSTAR HEALTH SYSTEM, INC.
Street Address:	805 Sandy Plains Rd.
City:	Marietta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30066

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13156068

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 4803855061

 Phone:
 4803855060

Email: docketing@ifllaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: INGRASSIA FISHER & LORENZ, P.C.

Address Line 1: 7010 E. Cochise Rd.

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85253

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P014457-GMVE-LDA/003.0839

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark M. Takahashi

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-D Pastor#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028733 FRAME: 0256 .H \$40.00 TST360

502015687

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to WELLSTAR HEALTH SYSTEM, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P014457-GMVE-LDA (003.0839) entitled:

THREE-DIMENSIONAL VISUALIZATION OF STATUS AND PROGRESS OF A PROCESS

[] has been exec [] executed on	for Letters Patent of the United States: uted on even date herewith;; une 8, 2011 and assigned U.S. Serial No.	13/156,068;
assigns, its legal repr	authorizes WELLSTAR HEALTH SY esentatives, or anyone it may properly de serial number of said application when as	signate, to insert in this instrument
Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:	DENNIS J. BASTOR MARIETTA, GEORGIA	Date: 8 6 12

F:\Shr_data\LX\kmunson\ASSIGNMENT.doc

RECORDED: 08/06/2012

PATENT REEL: 028733 FRAME: 0257